Title
Linear and cyclic amylose derivatives having
brush like side groups in solution: Amylose
tris(n-octadecylcarbamate)s
Author(s) Ryoki, Akiyuki; Kim, DongChan; Kitamura,
Shinichi et al.
Citation Polymer. 2018, 137, p. 13-21
Version Type AM

polymer mass concentration c of the injected solution was chosen to be between 4  10−4 and
3  10−3 g cm−3, and the temperature of the column oven was set to be 40 C.  The scattering
intensity at different scattering angles were recorded as a function of the elusion volume VE.
The refractive index increment n/c (at a constant chemical potential) at the wavelength 0
in vacuum of the light scattering photometer (0 = 633 nm) was determined to be 0.0790 cm3
g−1 for ATODC852K with a Shultz-Cantow type differential refractometer.  Molar masses
were calculated taking into account A2 estimated from SAXS measurements as described
below.  Note that the Mw value was underestimated about 0.4 − 3 % when A2 was ignored.
The obtained Mw and Ð values are listed in Table 2.
Table 2
Weight-average molar mass Mw and dispersity index Ð (≡ Mw/Mn) of ATODC or cATODC
samples
sample  Mw  (kg mol-1) Ð
ATODC25K 24.6 1.08
ATODC38K 37.7 1.08
ATODC102K 102 1.10
ATODC164K 164 1.18
ATODC284K 284 1.32
ATODC852K 852 1.51
ATODC1510K 1510 1.47
cATODC36K 36.1 1.16
cATODC55K 54.7 1.09
cATODC74K 74.2 1.07
cATODC77K 77.1 1.15